भारत सरकार खान मंत्रालय भारतीय खान ब्यूरो क्षेत्रीय खान नियंत्रक का कार्यालय

फाईल सं.: ORI/IRON/KJR/MCDR-23/BBS / 8 10 Mine Code-300R108030

दिः 21/07/2017

सेवा में.

Shri Ashok Kumar Mohanty, Managing Partner & Authorised Signatory M/s Kalinga Mining Corporation At-Samanta Niwas, Sheikh Bazar, Cuttack-753008

Sub: Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 in respect of your Joruri Iron ore mine, over an extent of 73.228 hectare in Keonjhar District. Sir,

The following provisions of MCDR,2017 were found violated in your above mine during inspection on

16/07/2017 by undersigned in presence of Sri B.N. Maharana, Geologist & Shri S.R. Behra, Mines Manager,

20,0,,	2017 by undersigned in presence of Sri B.N. Maharana, Geologist & Shri S.R. Behra, Mines Manager.
Rule No.	Nature of violations observed
11(1)	Mining operations have not been carried out in accordance with the Modified Mining Plan,
45(5)(c)	approved vide this office letter number MPM/FM/16-ORI/BHU/2016-17 dated 10.11.2016 to the
	extent given below:
	i) It is proposed to stack the sub grade in eastern part of the Top pit between grid N-2428786
	and N-2428686 while it has been observed during inspection that the sub grade has been
	dumped on old sub grade dump against the approved proposal.
	ii) It is proposed to re-handle the sub grade dump near Top pit year wise but re-handling of
	sub grade dump has not been carried out.
	The Annual returns submitted by you for the year 2016-17 has been scrutinized and following
	deficiencies have been observed:
	i) Part-I, Para-11(vi), Lease area (surface area) utilization at the end of year i.e area cover
	under current working, area used for waste disposal etc have not been furnished correctly.
	ii) Part-V, Para3, Reserves and resources estimated at the end of year as furnished in the
	returns are not updated with reserve and resources as furnished in modified mining plan
	approved by this office vide letter no. MPM/FM/16-ORI/BHU/2016-17 dated
	10.11.2016.
47	It was observed during inspection that machineries have been deployed to commence the 07 nos of
	proposed bore holes drilling in 2017-18, but intimation in Form- I has not been submitted to this
	office
	in the lations constitute an offence nunishable under rule

02 In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence punishable under rule 62 of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017.

03. The mining operations can be suspended under rule 11(2), if compliance of rule 11(1) is not found satisfactory and may recommended for suspension/termination of mining lease under rule 45(7)(a), if rule 45(5)(c) is not complied. 04. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to this office within 45 (forty-

five) days from the date of issue of this letter.

Assistant Controller of Mines Indian Bureau of Mines